FORTIS

ALBERTA APPENDIX A: FEE SCHEDULE

FORTISALBERTA FEES

Fee Type Fee Amount (not including GST)
Pre-Application Consultation — up to five locations * Starting from $1,000

High Level Study (HLS) 2 $5,500

Detailed Level Study (DLS) 3 $30,000

AESO BTF Independent Assessment Fee 4 $15,000

AESO Cluster Coordination Fee > $30,000

Detailed Level Study Update © Starting at $10,000
FortisAlberta Input for AESO Bulk Services Study 7 $7,000

Entity Name Change 8 $3,000

Project Cancellation Fee ° Subject to FortisAlberta review
Project Invoice Cancellation Fee 1° $500

1 A distribution feeder capacity confirmation and queue check with up to five prospective sites.
2 HLS fee is per site/location includes a pre consultation (for the applied-for site) and the High Level Study.

3 Detailed Level Study Fee covers the detailed engineering cost of service following a detailed engineering study including
design, quoting, and construction print completion. The fee is to facilitate the preparation and planning stages of the project.
If the customer chooses not to proceed with the project, any unspent balance of the Fee will be refunded. If the customer
moves forward to construction, any unutilized portion of the Fee will be credited towards the interconnection costs. If the
project is cancelled and expenditures exceed the fee collected, a true-up invoice for outstanding costs will be issued.

4 AESO BTF Independent Assessment Fee is applicable to DG projects below 5SMW with an STS.
5 AESO Cluster Coordination Fee is applicable to DG projects that meet the AESO cluster criteria.

6 Detailed Level Study Update Subject to FortisAlberta’s discretion, a DLS update may be required to accommodate electric
system developments including extended project timeline impacts driven by external parties. Note that the revision timeline
and scope may vary based on project requirements and the evolving interconnection plan. If circumstances warrant
updates, the customer is notified, invoiced and work is then conducted accordingly.

7 System services required to ensure that the interconnected electric system is operated in a manner that provides a
satisfactory level of service with acceptable levels of voltage and frequency such as Fast Frequency Response, may
require input from the Distribution Facility Owner.
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8 Multiple administrative activities include but are not limited to, verifying the legal requirements for changing the corporation
name with the utility, confirming which new entities have power to sign agreements, confirm corporation is registered as a
Canadian corporation with Canadian address, new vendor registrations with finance and compliance with any SOX or
internal audit related tasks, CRM tool updates, construction print updates, engineering documentation and design drawing
updates, notify all stakeholders (AESO if applicable), including subcontractors, vendors, and partners, about the name
change, recurring meeting maker calendar changes, administrative file nhaming changes and annotations back to previous
entities. This applies at any time and is applied to each name change.

9 Subject to assessment of impacts due to a project cancellation. This fee may be charged in addition to Cancellation Costs
as defined in the Terms and Conditions.

10 Where invoices are issued and require revision(s) or cancellation(s) after the fact. This fee is to cover administrative time.
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ALTALINK FEES
Fee Type Fee Amount (not including GST)

Stage 0: PDUP Study Consultant $8,000

Stage 1 & 2: AltaLink Support — Cluster Assessment $15,000

Stage 3 & 4 Transmission Study Fee Starting from $50,000

Transmission High Level Study (THLS) $4,000

2 Subject to change by AltaLink at their sole discretion. Please contact generation@fortisalberta.com
or your SRM for other transmission system owner’s costs.
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Fee Type

Fee Amount (not including GST)

Cluster Assessment

Preliminary Assessment

The lower of $5,000 + $150 * (MC in MW) or
$25,000

Detailed Assessment

The lower of $20,000 + $300 * (MC in MW) or
$65,000

Change Assessment Fee

$10,000

Reassessment Fee in the event of cancellation

The lower of $20,000 + $300 * (MC in MW) or
$65,000

*Fees are subject to change without notice by the AESO at its sole discretion. Please visit
www.AESO.ca for the most up-to-date information.
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